‐ 7.5% discount to the closing price on 3 November 2010
‐ 6.0% discount to the 5 day VWAP
‐ 6.3% discount to the TERP

Management &
Underwriting:

Bell Potter Securities Ltd has been appointed:
‐ Sole Lead Manager to the Institutional Offer
‐ Underwriter of the Entitlement Offer

Euroz Securities Ltd has been appointed:
‐ Co‐Manager of the Institutional Offer

38

EQUITY RAISING OVERVIEW

Institutional Entitlement Offer Opens  Thursday, 4 November 2010

Institutional Entitlement Offer Closes  7.00am Perth time, Friday 5 November 2010

Ordinary Shares Recommence Trading  Monday, 8 November 2010

Record Date to Determine Entitlements  5.00pm Perth time, Tuesday 9 November 2010

Retail Entitlement Offer Opens  Friday, 12 November 2010

Institutional Settlement Date  Friday, 19 November 2010

Institutional Trading Date  Monday, 22 November 2010

Retail Entitlement Offer Closes  Friday, 26 November 2010

Retail Entitlement Offer Settlement Date  Friday, 3 December 2010

Retail Allotment Date  Monday, 6 December 2010

Retail Trading Date  Tuesday, 7 December 2010

Timetable

39

PRO‐FORMA BALANCE SHEET

30 September  2010
($m)1

Adjustments
($m)2

Pro‐forma
($m)

Current Assets

Cash & cash equivalents 137.3 157.8 295.1
Trade & other receivables 29.3 29.3
Other Financial Assets 8.6 8.6
Other current assets 0.3 0.3

Non‐Current Assets
Exploration, eval. & devel. expenditure 94.9 94.9
Property, plant & equipment 7.2 7.2
Deferred tax assets 7.3 7.3
Other financial assets 4.4 4.4
Intangible assets 0.9 0.9

Total Assets 290.2 157.8 448.0
Current Liabilities

Trade & other payables 18.9 18.9
Current tax payable 5.0 5.0
Other financial liabilities 18.8 18.8

Non‐Current Liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 20.3 20.3
Other financial liabilities 5.2 5.2
Provisions 1.4 1.4

Total Liabilities 69.6 ‐ 69.6
Net Assets 220.6 157.8 378.4
Equity

Share capital 29.6 157.8 187.3
Reserves (2.5) (2.5)
Retained earnings 193.5 193.5

Total Equity 220.6 157.8 378.4

1. Figures are unaudited as at 30 September 2010.  The last audited financial statements were as at 30 June 2010
2. Adjustments reflect net capital raising proceeds, being gross proceeds of $164.3 million less the payment of transaction costs associated with the

issue of fully paid shares amounting to $6.6 million which is being recognised against issued share capital 40

KEY RISKS

Activities in the Company and its controlled entities, as in any business, are subject to risks which may impact on the Company's future performance. There are a number
of factors, both specific to the Company and of a general nature, which may affect the future operating and financial performance and position of the Company and the